

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE REGISTRAR B. SUDHEENDRA KUMAR

CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 2324 OF 200

LAXMAN PIPEL (DEAD) BY LRS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

MANOJ SINDHVE & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With office report)

Date: 26/04/2007 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) Ms. Pratibha Jain, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

The matter may be dealt with as provided under Order XV Rule 30 of the

Supreme Court Rules.

(B. Sudheendra Kumar)

Registrar