

(IN CHAMBERS)

ITEM NO.24

COURT NO.3

SECTION IV

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 2324 OF 2004

LAXMAN PIPEL(DEAD)BY LRS.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

MANOJ SINDHVE & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(Summons for non-prosecution dt. 24.7.2007)

Date: 30/08/2007 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE Dr. JUSTICE ARIJIT PASAYAT

For Appellant(s)

Ms. Pratibha Jain,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Four weeks' time is granted to comply with the office report.

(Suman Wadhwa)
Court Master

(R.K.Kumar)
Court Master