

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS
CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 2324 OF 2004

LAXMAN PIPEL(DEAD)BY LRS.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

MANOJ SINDHVE & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(Office report on default)

Date: 22/04/2008 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.B. SINHA
(IN CHAMBER)

For Appellant(s)

Ms. Pratibha Jain,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Learned counsel states that an appropriate application for
substituted service shall be filed within four weeks.

(Sheetal Dhingra)
Court Master

(Ramesh Chander Joshi)
Court Master