

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL NO. 2324 OF 2004

LAXMAN PIPEL(DEAD)BY LRS.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

MANOJ SINDHVE & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(Office report on default dated 15.07.2008)

Date: 20/08/2008 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.B. SINHA
(IN CHAMBER)

For Appellant(s) Ms. Pratibha Jain,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Four weeks' time is peremptorily granted for complying with
the office report, failing which the appeal as against respondent
Nos.1, 3, 5 & 10 shall stand dismissed without further reference to
Court.

(A.S. BISHT)
COURT MASTER

(VEERA VERMA)
COURT MASTER

[Signed order is placed on the file]
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA

CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CIVIL APPEAL NO. 2324 OF 2006

LAXMAN PIPEL (D) BY L.RS.

... APPELLANT(S)

:VERSUS:

MANOJ SINDHVE AND ORS.

... RESPONDENT(S)

ORDER

Four weeks' time is peremptorily granted for complying with

the office report, failing which the appeal as against respondent
Nos.1, 3, 5 & 10 shall stand dismissed without further reference to
Court.

.....J
(S.B. SINHA)

NEW DELHI,
AUGUST 20 , 2008.